1
20 to 85 W Programmable Constant Current Class 2
 LED Driver with 0-10 V Dimming
PLS20   20 W
PLS30   30 W
PLS50   50 W
PLS65 65 W
PLS85 85 W

(mA)
Vout
Min.
(Vdc)
Vout
Nom.
(Vdc)
Vout
Max.
(Vdc)*
Open Loop
(No Load)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Notes
PLS-A20W-07-55-TZ 120 - 277 20 100 to 700 350 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• No isolation between the DC output and the 0-10 V dimming circuit
PLS-A20W-07-55-TPZ 120 - 277 20 100 to 700 350 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• Isolation between the DC output and 0-10 V dimming circuit
PLS-A20W-07-55-TXZ 120 - 277 20 100 to 700 350 10 49.5 55 60
• Terminal Blocks
• No isolation between the DC output and 0-10 V dimming circuit
• Auxiliary output
PLS-A30W-10-55-TZ 120 - 277 30 275 to 1050 700 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• No isolation between the DC output and the 0-10 V dimming circuit
PLS-A30W-10-55-TPZ 120 - 277 30 275 to 1050 700 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• Isolation between the DC output and 0-10 V dimming circuit
PLS-A30W-10-55-TXZ 120 - 277 30 275 to 1050 700 10 49.5 55 60
• Terminal Blocks
• No isolation between the DC output and 0-10 V dimming circuit
• Auxiliary output
PLS-A50W-14-55-TZ 120 - 277 50 500 to 1400 1050 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• No isolation between the DC output and the 0-10 V dimming circuit
PLS-A50W-14-55-TPZ 120 - 277 50 500 to 1400 1050 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• Isolation between the DC output and 0-10 V dimming circuit
PLS-A50W-14-55-TXZ 120 - 277 50 500 to 1400 1050 10 49.5 55 60
• Terminal Blocks
• No isolation between the DC output and 0-10 V dimming circuit
• Auxiliary output
PLS-A65W-18-55-TZ 120 - 277 65 600 to 1800 1200 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• No isolation between the DC output and the 0-10 V dimming circuit
PLS-A65W-18-55-TPZ 120 - 277 65 600 to 1800 1200 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• Isolation between the DC output and 0-10 V dimming circuit
PLS-A65W-18-55-TXZ 120 - 277 65 600 to 1800 1200 10 49.5 55 60
• Terminal Blocks
• No isolation between the DC output and 0-10 V dimming circuit
• Auxiliary output
PLS-A85W-23-55-TXZ 120 - 277 85 700 to 2300 1400 10 49.5 55 60 • Terminal Blocks
• Auxiliary output
21 to 30W
31 to 50W
51 to 65W

I/O Connections:  Terminal Blocks
Ingress Protection: IP20 rated
Mounting Instructions: The PLS driver case must be secured on a flat surface through the two mounting tabs, shown
 here below in the case outline drawings. The use of double-sided tape voids the warranty.
16
20 to 85 W Programmable Constant Current Class 2
 LED Driver with 0-10 V Dimming
PLS20   20 W
PLS30   30 W
PLS50   50 W
PLS65 65 W
PLS85 85 W
PLS
Series
SaveEnergy@erp-power.com erp-power.com
20 - MECHANICAL DETAILS “-TXZ” MODELS (PLS-A20W, PLS-A30W, PLS-A50W, PLS-A65W)
All dimensions are in mm
Figure 18
Dimensions: L 257 x W 29 x H 25 mm (L 10.1 x W 1.2 x H 1.0 in.)
Volume: 190 cm3 (11.6 in3)